

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2279/2009

RAMANLAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1351/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Cr1.A 2279/2009

Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev, Adv.
Mr. Pushpendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Cr1.A 1351/2010

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (not present)

Mrs M. Qamaruddin, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the State of Haryana.

Post the matters after ensuing Christmas & New Year
Holidays.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER